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California, Mareh 6 - 1999
Kinh gdi Ba Xhuie Minh Tho

(Falls Chureh - Oct 22,043

Kinh thua Ba ,

Fountington Beach, CcA 92,646

Tén thit Oiin hién & tai -San
Antonio, T 78,218
la than nhain va dai dién eho Ba Hgé thi Chay, qud phu eud €6 Thiéu Ta
eud @6 Thiéu Ta Phong eau xin su giup dé eud Ba eho gia dinh eud Chi
dau ehuing téi la Ba Wgé thi Chay .

- Tén thit Phong véi théng hanh mang 16 15363/90 D€ 1
- Hgé thi Chay ( ve ) . 15365/90 D 1
- Tén thit Long Fbdi (con trai ) . 15367/90 D 1
- Tén nit Thu Thiwu ( eon gii ) ; 15369/90 D 1

Phia Fooa Xy dd phdng vin va chip thuin eho 4 ngudi néu trén
duve nhip ednh 760a X va eip phiéu FOM theo danh sich F60-8 - 116/
PSU( FO # 87132 ) va dd ehich ngica lin 1 vao ngay 19.2.1991 va lin 2
vio ngay 19.4.1991 . Moi thi tue nhut vdy xem nhue hoan tit, chi ehé ding
ky chuyén bay ma théi . Wuing khéng ngé tai bay va gié bat ngé, bénh
tinh eud @6 Thiéu Ta Phong phit xudt sau bao nhiéu ndim thang bi day
doa trong ngque tic béng nhién tré ning va dén ngay 22 thing 4 nim 1991
phidi bin thio, ban dé dé' 1 phiin chay chita thuée thang, 1 phiin dé lo l6¢
cho dich vu xuit ednh, phiin één lai lo thanh todn no nin trude khi ra di ...

Do s kién ngudi ehi gia dinh khéng eon nita, phia 76oa Xi tic chéi
khéng che 3 nguidi eon lai nhap ednh nai ly de la Cé Thiéu Ta Phong eon
é6 1 nguii eon trai lon hién dang & Ue Chiu la thin nhin trae hé, cho nén -



néu mudn thi gia dinh éé thé lién hé véi Toa Pai ur We dé xin nhip ednh
wiée We . ( Thu dé ngay 20.9.91 va 25.1.93 eud Embassy of the United
States of America tai Bangkok )

Whung khé néi - dica eon la thin nhan trae hé ma Toa Pai s Tooa
tro edp tan phé- do do khéng dic khd ning tai ehiinh dé bdo linh eho Me va
2 Em nhip ednh Ue .

Bang thu nay - ehuing téi eqau xin Ba mé long tic tam bang moi
edch trong khuén khé luit phip cud F6oa Ky - ean thiép dé Qdn Phong
ODP tai Thailand tdai et x2ét hé so eud Chi Dau ehuing téi la Ba Hgé thi
@6 Fhieu TFa Phong - ehura tid tran .

Bin Chdan Thanh Cim On Ba va rdt mong nhin duce phiie dip
ecud Ba é 1 trong 2 dia ehi néu trén .

Thanh kinkh ,

M/

Tén nit thi Di



Embassy of the United States of America

Bangkok, Thailand

2.0 SEP 193]

Ngo Thi Chay

M 45 Hung Vuong
Thi Tran Xuan T.oc
Dong Nai

Ref : Interview # H08-116/PSU
IV # 87123

Dear Ngo Thi Chay:

This is in regard to your application to the United States
Orderly Departure Program. After reviewing your case we must
advise you that you are not eligible for the ODP because you
have close relatives living in Australia. Your application at
the ODP is no longer being processed. We therefore urge you to
have Ton That Vinh, your relative in Australia sponsor your
immigration to that country. To do this he will probably have
to file an application with the immigration authorities cof his
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We regret that we cannot give vou a more favorable reply.

/{%i1u;}>,qkpﬂ&)JJ4dQQ

Consular 0Officer
Orderly Departure Program

Note: Correspondence to ODP from Vietnam should be mailed to

the following address: So Ngoai Vu, 6 Thai Van Lung,
Q. 1, T.P. Ho Chi Minh.

RAP: PSU/yan {(6735%/7)

ObP- 41A
8/82




Embassy of the United States of America
Bangkok, Thailand

25 JAN 1993

Ngo Thi Chay

4 45 Hung Vuong
Thi Tran Xuan Loc
Dong Nai

Ref: 1Interview # H08-116/PSU
IV # 87123

Dear Ngo Thi Chay:

Following a thorough review of your case by this office, it has
been determined that the following persons are not eligible for
entry to the United States of America, under the Orderly
Departure Program.

NGO THI CHAY TON THAT LONG HAT
TON NU THU THUY

This determination was based upon the following:
~- The death of Ton That Phong has severed the relationship
that might have made you eligible for the U.S. Orderly

Departure Program.

We regret that we cannot give you a more favorable reply.

Sincerely,

LTI
O l}[i’ ;\JZ:JA\Q *""\
(glEfiIzT:iEEs NEARY ~.

Nmnmerd = NEES
Consular Officer

Orderly Departure Program
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Note: Correspondence to ODP from Vietnam should be mailed to
the following address: So Ngoai Vu, 6 Thai Van Lung,
Q. 1, T.2. Ho Chi Minh.

RAP: PSU/rat (7938x/32)

ODP-36
8/82
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INCOMUE Arl2 ASSEYS USED TO ASSESS YOUR PAYMENT
M Torn o o rent as at 15 September 1997 )
The following is a complete list of your income and Asscts held by the
Department. If any details arc incorrect or have been omitted you should notifly
the Department.

Savings and Cheque Accounts

Deseription Account Number Asset Amount
COMMONWEALTH BANK $185.00
COMMONWIEALTIH BANK $306.00

IMPORTANT: We understand that the balances in these type of accounts may
fluctuate rcgularly.
Note:  Income from financial assets is deeined.

Total Financial Assets

FINANCIAL ASTETS DEEMUED INTUREST DEEMED INCOME PR
VALUY RATE FORTNIGHT
$491.00 3% $0.57

$0.00 5% $0.00
$491.0¢ $0.57

WE. s ocened Lo ae?

I'or pension puarposes, incemc (rom f(inancial assets such as accounts with
banks, building socictics and credit unions, loans, bonds, dcbentures, gifls,
shares, managed investments and bullion is deemed. The valuc of all your
[inancial asscts arc added togcther, and deemed interest rates are applicd (o
calculate the income.

At present, deemed incomec is calculated as follows, regardiess of the actual
interest ratcs, on the total of a!l your financial assets:

$0 to $50,600 - at 3%

$50,600 + - at 5%

Il your investiments are earning more that the 3% or 5% dceming rates, this
additional income will not affect the rate of your servicc pension.

Other Income and Assets
I'he following income and asscts arc thosc which do not have extended deeming

applicd to them but arc still used to determine your rale of pension.
_‘Z‘ cc/;!%% e 78 75’011. %
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Flome Assets

‘The asscl and/or income values shown below are the amounts uscd [or pension
purposcs.

o Market valuc of houschold contents - $15060.00.

WMiscellaneous Assets

e Car - TOYOTA CRESSIDA 91 with a nct market valuc of $12,000.00.
Total of Income and Assels

The total of your fortnightly income as listed above is $0.56. The total ol all
your asscts as listcd above is $27491.00.
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GPO Box 3994, Sydney. NSW. 1i4i

ro——

Conlact: V46 JOIIN LIS
Telephone: 02/92137931

THAT VINIT TON
MINH TON
77T BOMBAY ST

LIDCOMBE NSW 214]

Dear Mr and Mrs TON,

Commonwealth Departmen! of

V18 o5 airs

STATE OI'FFICI:
Centennial Plaza

280 zlizabelh Street
Surry 1lills NSW 2010

Postal Address:
GPO Box 3994 Sydncy NSW 114]

Telephone:

Mectropolitan Residents: (02) 92137777
Country Residents: 1800 113304
Facsimile: ((02) 92137885

15 September 1997

YOUR FILE NUMBER IS NA0G03933

Your claim for pension has been accepted and you have been granted at the

rate shown bcelow.

This change to yeur payments is effective from 28 August 1997 and your first
paymenl at the rate shown below will be made on 25 September 1997.

PAYMENTS TO TTIAT VINH TON and MINII TON

This is made up of :

- Service pension

- Dependant ehild add-on
- Pharmaccultical allowance

TOTAL FORTMNIGIHITLY PAYMENT

$394.30  $202.80

290.10 290.10
101.50 |

2.70 2.70)

The above amount for THAT VINH TON will be credited cach fortnight

to account numbecr
Commonwecalth Bank.

7

in the name of TON THAT VINII at the

The above amount for MINE TON will be credited cach fortnight to account

number

m the name of TON MINII at Commonwealth Bank.

You will be advised as soon as possible about arrcars payments which have
been withheld pending advice from the Department of Social Sceurity. "The
information thecy supply may require us to adjust thc amount payable.

Service Pension (Invalidity) for THAT VINII TON
You have been granted a pension on the basis of your permancent incapacity
for work. ‘The payment is similar to a Disability Support Pcnsion ]mics by lhe

Dcpartment of Social Sccurity.

"y cw%' Hus s a Pt <oy
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Il vou are an Australian vetcran this pension should nol be confused with
Totally Permancently Incapacitated (TPI) pension which is paid when service
rclated disability alone results in pcxmaqcnl incapacity for work. Secrvice

pension (invalidity) is paid where all disabilities, whether service related or not,
causc permancnt incapacity for work.

As your pension is payable because you arc unable to work, you must (c!l us
immecdiatcly if you take up any cmployment, paid or othcrwisc.

I'ringe Beuelits

As a scrvice pensicner you arce cligible for Pensioner Concession Cards.
Thesc cards entitle you to various (ringe benelits, including & range of
Commonwecalth, State and local governmenl concessions. You can aiso

receive limited ﬁcc rail travel, as detailed on Lh\, vouchers attached to the
Pcnsioner Concession Cards.

Il your Pcnsioner Concession Cards are not cnclosed with this Ictter, they will
be forwarded scparately in the near futurc. Instructions on the usc of the cards
and vouchers, together with further information on the range of benclits is
included with the Pensioner Concession Cards.

Concess ' o .7 7" 'fravel Vouc »ors & Additional Benefits
Ycou can both aiso gel a concession on your rail travel. Plcasc refer to the
vouchers attached to your Pensioncr Concession Card letters for delails.

Other concessions that may be available to you both from State and lLocal
authoritics and other organisations arc shown in the encloscd brochure.

Your Income and Assels

Your service pensions have been calculated using your combincd income and
asscis as shown in the attached income and assets list. Your service pensions
have been granted under the income test.

Events Yeou M st Tell Us Al ¢ -

Details of your obligations o noh.fy us of changes to your circmnstances are
included in (he attachment “fmportant Information You Should Retain’. These
apply to both you and your partner and it is important that you both read them.

Your Right Of Review
Il you do not agree with this decision, you may apply to have it reviewed by

a Review Officer at this officc. I you decide fo apply you must do so within
thrce months of being advised of this decision.

A request for review must be in writing and set out your rcasons for sccking
this revicw.
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If you bave any qucstions about any of the above matters pleasc contact this
office at the address or telephone number shown at the top of this letter. 1
you (clephone, we may ask you to conflirm information in writing or to send
us certain documents which arc related to the mauer.
Yours sincercly,

- —
////
FELICITY BARR

Deputy Commissioner as Dclegate of the Secretary and chm.'dlion
Commission
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